Exhibit E-1 Certification for Contracts, Grants, Loans, and Cooperative Agreements – Certification 

Regarding Lobbying (Appendix A, 44 C.F.R. Part 18) 

The term of this Agreement shall be from 10/01/2024 through 9/30/2026. 

The compensation payable to Contractor hereunder shall not exceed seven hundred twenty-seven 
thousand four hundred sixty dollars ($727,460.00) for the term of this Agreement. The County neither 
warrants nor guarantees any minimum compensation to the Contractor under this Agreement. 
Payment to Contractor shall be based on actual services performed on behalf of the County. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement as of the day and year first